
 
 

 
KSCSTE-Malabar Botanical Garden and Institute for Plant Sciences 

GA College PO, Kozhikode 673 014, 
Ph.0495 2430939      www.mbgips.in  

malabarbot.garden@gmail.com 
 

Sealed tenders are invited from competent vendors for the supply of materials for venue 
arrangements of the Malabar Garden Festival with the following specifications, at KSCSTE-
MBGIPS, Kozhikode. 

 

Tender Enquiry No.MBGIPS/77/2024-A1 dtd. 11.11.2024  
 

 Item with specification 

 

DETAILS ATTACHED 

 
Tender forms and other details are available in our Website: 

www.mbgips.in  

MBGIPS/77/2024-RF I/127030/2024



 
Terms and Conditions 

 
1. You are requested to submit your lowest tenders with leaflet for the supply and fixing of the item, 

so as to reach The Director, KSCSTE - MBGIPS, GA College PO, Kozhikode - 673 014, Kerala, 
on or before 21.11.2024, 4.00 pm. Tenders will be opened on a nearest date. However, placing of 
final orders will depend upon the close scrutiny of offers by a duly constituted Purchase Committee 
in due course. 
 

2. The rates quoted should be inclusive of all Taxes-Sales Tax, Additional Sales, Entry Tax, Insurance, 
Freight, Packing and Forwarding charges etc. The maximum period required for Delivery of the 
items should be mentioned. Items will have to be delivered at MBGIPS Office, G.A. College (P.O), 
Kozhikode – 673 014. 

 

3. If you have Government Rates/DGS and D Rates, you may also quote such rates with the supporting 
Government Orders. 

 

4. If you have ISI / ISO / BIS for products and factory, the same may also be mentioned in your tender 
with the supporting certificates and orders. 

 

5. Any tender received after the time fixed on the due date is liable to be rejected. Tenders not 
stipulating period of firmness and with price variation clause and/or subject to the prior sales 
conditions are liable to be rejected. 

 

6. No representation for enhancement of price once accepted will be considered. 
 

7. Payment will be made only after the supply is received. 
 

8. MBGIPS reserves the right to reject any or all of the tenders without assigning any reason thereof. 
 

9. Form C/D is not applicable to us. 
 
 

10. Tender form along with detailed specifications, terms and conditions can be obtained on all working 
days from the Director, MBGIPS, Kozhikode 673 014, Kerala on payment of ₹5000/- by cash or by 
Demand Draft (drawn in favour of Director, MBGIPS). The details of the tender document are also 
available in our Website www.mbgips.in 

11. Interested suppliers may download the prescribed tender form and submit the bid on or before 
21.11.2024 along with the tender-form fee of ₹ 5000/- (Rupees Five thousand only).  Regarding 
EMD, the amount is ₹44,250/- (Rupees Forty four thousand two hundred and fifty only) which 
should be submitted as DD along with Tender Form. 

12. The bids without tender fee payment and EMD will not be considered. In case the tender form is 
required by post, an additional amount of Rs.100/-shall have to be paid towards postage. KSCSTE-
MBGIPS cannot be held responsible for any postal delay. 

 
 

Sd/- 
Director 

 
  

MBGIPS/77/2024-RF I/127030/2024


